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Sec�on 112-16-407
Edge of a meltwater corridor 
Eleva�on (top): 168 m asl  
UTM Zone 15, NAD83: 590752E, 6211820N 
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Optical age 
(quartz)

 166 ± 12 ka

Stra�graphic 
unit

[thickness]

8
[1.0 m]

6
[9.0 m]

6
[1.4 m]

5
[3.8+ m]

Light brown medium 
sand; moderately- to 
well-sorted; massive

Dark yellowish brown 
(Munsell colour 10YR 
4/4) diamict; massive; 
10% clasts; granule- to 
large pebble-sized 
clasts; slight blocky 
appearance at 8.2 m

Fine sand; well sorted; 
crossbedded and ripple 
crosslaminated; overturned 
beds and convolute 
bedding near upper 
contact; unit continues past 
15.2 m bgs; ~4 m of 
colluvium to base of gully

Sediment is a mix of grey clay and 
olive brown (Munsell colour 2.5Y 
4/3) diamict; evidence of rip-up 
clasts in the diamicton; the clay is 
dense, blocky with oxidation rind 
on joint surfaces; the diamict has 
a silty-clay matrix and is clast poor  
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 8.6 m depth

Upper 1.0 m of Unit 5

Dewatering structures

Convoluted bedding

9.5 m
depth 

Ripple crosslaminated sand [Unit 5]

 Unit 6: �ll 

 Unit 6: clay-rich �ll 

Optical age 
(quartz)

 166 ±12 ka
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